# 507660412 12/21/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7707551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW J. TUMMILLO	01/20/2014
PETER J. SCHUBERT	01/21/2014
JOHNNY R. CHAPMAN	01/23/2014
PETER T. CAINE	01/23/2014
HARLEY S. MELBYE JR.	01/23/2014
RICHARD L. NATWORA JR.	01/23/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONVERSION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	7600 S. COUNTY LINE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 6
City:	BURR RIDGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9989251

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	13147267502
Email:	stlouisagfefile@harnessip.com
Correspondent Name:	HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.
Address Line 1:	7700 BONHOMME, SUITE 400
Address Line 4:	ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19003-000005-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY G. FUSSNER
SIGNATURE:	/ANTHONY G. FUSSNER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022

# Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment of Patent Rights to CES1707240722#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights to CES1707240722#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights to CES1707240722#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights to CES1707240722#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR GASIFYING WASTE, METHOD FOR GASIFYING WASTE" (Attorney Ref. No. 0288-01890), the specification of which

(Check one)	was filed herewith.
	X was filed on January 21, 2014
	with serial no <u>14/159.740</u>

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, \$1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Further, we, Matthew J. Tummillo of St. Charles, IL, Johnny R. Chapman of Lemont, IL, Peter J. Schubert of Indianapolis, IN, Peter T. Caine of Watertown, WI, Harley S. Melbye, Jr. of Oconomowoc, WI, and Richard L. Natwora of Wauwatosa, WI, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto CONVERSION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 7600 S. County Line Road, Suite 6, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent,

Page 1 of 3

Assignment-Statement In Re: Tummillo et al.

Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said CONVERSION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to CONVERSION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

	1		
Full name of first inv	entor: Ma	tthew J. Tumr	nillo 🖊
(	MA	6.1	AU)
Inventor's Signature:	<u>I II AI KI</u>	11 X AM	MULO
	0	17	
Residence:	3004.	King James. /	lve.
		harics. IL 601	

<b>2</b>	1-20-14
Date:	1540517

Full name of second	inventor: Peter J. Schubert
Townshington (Maria atomas	11g-
Inventor's Signature:	

Date:	21 JAN 14	
2.000000		-

Residence:

 540 E. Miami St.	سنس
 Indianapolis, IN 46202	

Full name of third inventor: Johnny R. Chapman

Inventor's Signature:

Residence:

922 Singer Ave, Lemont, IL 60439 Date:

Page 2 of 3

Assignment-Statement In Re: Tummillo et al.

Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said CONVERSION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to CONVERSION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Full name of first inventor	Matthew J. Tummillo
( M	Tuls , All
Inventor's Signature: ///	TTTING AMERICA
le la	J Market States
Residence:	3004King James. Ave.
	St. Charles, IL 60174

Date: 1-20-14

Full name of second inventor: Peter J. Schubert

Inventor's Signature:

Residence:

540 E. Miami St. Indianapolis, IN 46202

Full name of third inventor: Johnny R. Chapman

Inventor's Signature: Residence: Singer Ave Lemont, IL 60439

and the second second

Date: 1/23/14

Date:

Page 2 of 3

Assignment-Statement In Re: Tummillo et al.

Full name of fourth inv	entor: Peter T. Caine
Inventor's Signature:	Arter Caine
Residence:	N9680 Turke Lane Watertown, WI 53094

Date: 1-23-14

Full name of fifth inv	entor: Harley S. Melbye. Ir.
Inventor's Signature:	Harley Shellon J.
Residence:	W349 S2296 Waterville Rd. Oconomowoc, WI 53066

Date: 01-25-14	Date:	01-23-14
----------------	-------	----------

Full name of sixth in	ventor:	Richt	<u>ard L. N</u>	latwo	na. lt.
Inventor's Signature:	<u></u>	4	ДÀ		<u>k</u>
Residence:		1518 N. Wauwat			26

1-23-14

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 12/21/2022**